Jamia Hamdard Literary Club

Date: 03.03.2022

CIRCULAR FOR LITERARY CLUB MEMBERSHIP

The 'LITERARY CLUB" Jamia Hamdard has been constituted under the patronage of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. We have received unprecedented response from the students, who have given their willingness to be a part of Jamia Hamdard Literary Club.

The student's secretary and student members for the Jamia Hamdard Literary club will be selected in the following manner:

A representation in the form of any poetry, article review, book review, calligraphy in word or audio/video format may be submitted at sahar@jamiahamdard.ac.in The shortlisted candidates will be contacted through mail for in person discussion with the members.

Preference will be given to the students with National/State/Zonal/University/School Level certificates. The students sending their representation shall mention their **full name**, **course**, **year**, **email ID and contact number clearly so that they can be easily contacted.**

The representations may be sent by 15th March 2022.

Prof. Khursheed Ansari President Literary Club

For any queries please contact (Members of Literary Club,)

Dr. Mohammad Ahmad Naeemi 9013008786

Dr. Meher Fatima 8287490977

Dr. Sahar Zaidi (PT) 8178071369